 NAME ASSEMBLY FEATURES TYP. APPLICATIONS ORDER CODE
 metal grid filter material: PC with for small mechanical stress drying processes HA010106
  stainless steel wire mesh temperatures up to 120°C (248°F)  danger of saturation or
 size of pores: 30 μm average pollution applications with RH > 90 %
 length: 34mm (1.34“) suitable for high humidity
  applications
  t10/90: 15 s
 membrane filter material: PC average filter effect building automation HA010101
  special PTFE foil laminated  temperatures up to max. 80°C (176°F)
  on plastic carrier  t10/90: 15 s
  size of pores: 1 μm
  length: 34mm (1.34“)
 PTFE - filter material: sintered PTFE high chemical resistance drying processes in chemical HA010105
  size of pores: 50 μm temperatures up to 180°C (356°F) applications
 length: 33mm (1.30“) t10/90: 14 s
 plastic grid filter material: PC  no filter effect - only  hand-held instruments HA010104
  length: 34mm (1.34“) mechanical protection data loggers
   quick response time
   t10/90:  appr. 5 s
   temperatures up to 120°C (248°F)
 stainless steel material: sintered stainless for hard mechanical stress drying processes  HA010103
 sintered filter steel and strong pollutions  HA010103EX for
  size of pores: 10 μm temperatures up to 180°C (356°F)  EE30EX series
  length: 33mm (1.30“) unsuitable for high
   humidity measurement
   t10/90: 30 s
Accessories
Filter
To protect the sensor elements from pollution, the transmitters are equipped with filter caps. The right choice of filters depends
on the application and is very important to maintain free operation. Please ask your local E+E distributor.
 metal grid filter material: stainless steel  for hard mechanical stress drying processes HA010109
  with stainless steel wire temperatures up to 180°C (356°F)
 mesh average pollution
 size of pores: 30 μm suitable for high humidity
 length: 39mm (1.54“) measurement
  t10/90: 7 s
 PTFE stainless steel base body: stainless steel very good fi lter effect against meteorology HA010114:
 filter PTFE filter hydrophobic environmental infl uences  high humidity applications with complete filter
  length: 39mm (1.54“) (e.g: dust, pollutant, salt) condensation
  Ø12.5mm (0.49“) very small pore size,   HA010114ME:
   pressure of water intake ≥0.5 bar    replacement membrane
   fast  recovery after condensation
   interchangeable PTFE membrane
   temperature range: -40...150°C (-40...302°F)
   t10/90: 9s
 H2O2 - filter material:  catalytic filter for sterilization with H2O2 HA010115
  sintered PTFE H2O2 environments
  size of pores: 50 μm t10/90: 14 s
  length: 33mm (1.30“);
  Ø12mm (0.47“)